## **Tilney St. Lawrence Parish Council**

Serving the villages of Tilney St Lawrence, Tilney cum Islington, and Tilney Fen End

**Notice is hereby given**, and all members of the Council are summoned to attend an extraordinary meeting of the Parish Council to be held 7pm Tuesday, 19 December 2023 at the Chairmans house, 8, School Road. Tilney St Lawrence.

44

Clerk: Jackie Christie Cornwall Lodge, 1, Church Road, Wiggenhall St Mary the Virgin. PE34 3EH Email: clerk@tslclerk.org. Tel: 07855789413.

## <u>Agenda</u>

- **1.** To note members' attendance.
- 2. To receive apologies for absence
- **3.** To receive declarations of interests on the below and to consider any written request for dispensation.
- 4. To approve the replacement of all glass in the two bus shelters in Tilney St Lawrence to 8mm Polycarbonate. The Clerk has requested a lead time from Saint engineering and this will be available at the meeting.

Revised quotations already circulated.

To approve the replacement of all glass in the two shelters.

Proposed......Seconded....

To approve the Contractor.....to start as soon as possible.

Proposed ......Seconded....

Meeting close: